

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 103 OF 2010

SHIVDAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakhar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tirpathi,Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abimanyu Singh,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this writ
petition. Permission granted.
The writ petition is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 103 OF 2010

SHIVDASAppellant (s)

Versus

STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERSRespondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the

petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this writ
petition. Permission granted.

The writ petition is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 05, 2012